SPPC
SINGLE POLE
POWER CONNECTORS
SPPC-PWL  Power Connectors, 400A / 750A
SPPC-HK   Compact Power Connectors, 250A / 400A
SPPC-LJP  Lug Joint Protector
SP
PC SPPC-PWL – Single Pole Power Connectors

Product Range
REMOVAL TOOL
Type Designation Order Number
Screw set termination SPPC-PWL-RT-25-120 390038
Crimp contacts SPPC-PWL-RT-185-300 390039
CRIMPING TOOL
Cable Size Up to
120mm²
185mm²
Class 2
240mm²
Class 2
300mm²
Class 2
185mm²
Class 5
240mm²
Class 5
300mm²
Class 5
Insulation Strip
(dim C) 33mm 40mm 40mm 40mm 40mm 40mm 40mm
Recommended
Number of Crimps
N/A
(set screw) 2 3 3 2 3 3
Hand Operated
Crimp Tool N/A HT131-C HT131-C HT131-C HT131-C HT131-C HT131-C
Cordless Hydraulic
Crimp Tool N/A B131-C B131-C B131-C B131-C B131-C B131-C
Crimp Die Set N/A T185-C T240-C T300-C T185-CF T240-CF T300-CF
Contact Removal
Tool 390038 390039 390039 390039 390039 390039 390039
Due to the numerous cable types available, it is recommended to contact us to confirm cable and crimp suitability.
1 2 3
SP
PC
 -
PW
L
PANEL SOURCE CONNECTORS
9
Characteristics
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L1-BR 392101
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L2-BK 392102
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-L3-GY 392103
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-N-BU 392104
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-PS-ISOL-E-GN 392105
PANEL DRAIN CONNECTORS
Color* Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L1-BR 392106
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L2-BK 392107
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-L3-GY 392108
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-N-BU 392109
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-PD-ISOL-E-GN 392110
Type Designation Order Number
Drain - M12 post – 750A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-M12-750A 392202
Drain - M12 post – 400A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-M12-400A 392204
Drain - Threaded Hole –
750A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-TH-750A 392206
Drain - Threaded Hole –
400A SPPC-PWL-PD-CONT-TH-400A 392208
(contacts and panel gasket to be order separately)
Type Designation Order Number
Source - M12 post – 750A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-M12-750A 392201
Source - M12 post – 400A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-M12-400A 392203
Source – Threaded Hole –
750A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-TH-750A 392205
Source - Threaded Hole –
400A SPPC-PWL-PS-CONT-TH-400A 392207
(contacts and panel gasket to be order separately)
*European Harmonized Color Set,
others colors set on request
SP
PC
 -
PW
L
10
Product Range
INLINE SOURCE CONNECTORS
Color** Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L1-BR 392111
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L2-BK 392112
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-L3-GY 392113
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-N-BU 392114
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-ISOL-E-GN 392115
INLINE DRAIN CONNECTORS
Color** Designation Order Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L1-BR 392116
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L2-BK 392117
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-L3-GY 392118
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-N-BU 392119
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-ISOL-E-GN 392120
Type Designation Order Number
Source – Screw up to
35mm2-120mm2 *– 400A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-S-400A 392209
Source – Crimp contacts
185 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.185-750A 392211
Source – Crimp contacts
240 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.240-750A 392213
Source – Crimp contacts
300 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LS-CONT-CRIMP.300-750A 392215
* Sleeves included, for cable conductor size 35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2 - 95 mm2 - 120 mm2
(contacts to be order separately)
(contacts to be order separately)
Type Designation Order Number
Drain – Screw up to
35mm2-120mm2 *– 400A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-S-400A 392210
Drain – Crimp contacts
185 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.185-750A 392212
Drain – Crimp contacts
240 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.240-750A 392214
Drain – Crimp contacts
300 mm2 – 750A SPPC-PWL-LD-CONT-CRIMP.300-750A 392216
**European Harmonized Color Set,
others colors set on request
SP
PC
 -
PW
L
11
Characteristics
CABLE/LINE SOURCE CONNECTORS
Crimp contacts 300mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390437
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-L2-BK-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390438
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-L3-GY-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390439
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-N-BU-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390436
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-E-GN-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390435
CABLE/LINE SOURCE CONNECTORS
Crimp contacts 240mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm**
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-240-OS-M50-BM 390427
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-L2-BK-C-240-OS-M50-BM 390428
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-L3-GY-C-240-OS-M50-BM 390429
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-N-BU-C-240-OS-M50-BM 390426
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-E-GN-C-240-OS-M50-BM 390425
CABLE/LINE SOURCE CONNECTORS
Crimp contacts 185mm2, cable external diameter 22mm – 32mm
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LS-L1-BR-C-185-OS-BM 390407
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LS-L2-BK-C-185-OS-BM 390408
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LS-L3-GY-C-185-OS-BM 390409
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LS-N-BU-C-185-OS-BM 390406
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LS-E-GN-C-185-OS-BM 390405
BIMETALLIC CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINIUM CABLES
** on request version OS-BM with cable external diameter 22mm – 32mm
For crimping tool and crimping die, please consult
our commercial office.
*European Harmonized Color Set,
others colors set on request
SP
PC
 -
PW
L
12
Product Range
BIMETALLIC CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINIUM CABLES
CABLE/LINE DRAIN CONNECTORS
Crimp contacts 300mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm
Color* Designation Order
Number
Brown – Phase L1 SPPC-PWL-LD-L1-BR-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390432
Black – Phase L2 SPPC-PWL-LD-L2-BK-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390433
Grey – Phase L3 SPPC-PWL-LD-L3-GY-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390434
Blue – Neutral SPPC-PWL-LD-N-BU-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390431
Green – Earth SPPC-PWL-LD-E-GN-C-300-OS-M50-BM 390430
CABLE/LINE DRAIN CONNECTORS
Crimp contacts 240mm2, cable external diameter 33mm – 37mm**
Color* Designation Order

13
Characteristics
Type Designation Order Number
Panel SOURCE SPPC-PWL-PS-CAP 392304
Panel DRAIN SPPC-PWL-PD-CAP 392305
Inline SOURCE SPPC-PWL-LS-CAP 392306
Inline DRAIN SPPC-PWL-LD-CAP 392307
RELEASE KEY
Type Designation Order Number
Release Key SPPC-PWL-KEY 392309
** Sleeves for cable conductor size 35 mm2 - 50 mm2 - 70 mm2 - 95 mm2 - 120 mm2
SLEEVE FOR SCREW CONTACTS
Type Designation Order Number
Sleeve** SPPC-PWL-SLEEVE 392312
CABLE GLAND FOR INLINE CONNECTORS
Type Designation Order Number
M40 threaded
(19mm-28mm) SPPC-PWL-M40 392301
M40 threaded
(22mm-32mm) SPPC-PWL-M40-A 392302
M50 threaded*
(33mm-37mm SPPC-PWL-LS-M50 *
PANEL GASKET
Type Designation Order Number
Neoprene Gaskets SPPC-PWL-PG 392308
* To be ordered with inline connectors only
Dust caps 392313 (SPPC-PWL-PS-LS DUST CAP source) and
392314 (SPPC-PWL-PD-LD DUST CAP drain) on request
SP
PC
 -
PW
L
14
Product Range
Derating data for 85°C rubber insulated cables.
Screws Tightening Torque (in-line connectors) 12Nm
Panel Contact Tightening Torque 30Nm max
Cable Gland Tightening Torque 13Nm
Minimum Mating Cycles 500
Contact Retention in Insulator 2.5kN Axial Load
Flammability UL94 V0
Environmental Sealing (when mated) IP68
Rated Voltage to Earth 2000V AC
Minimum Flashover (EN60309–1) 6.8kV AC – 1 minute
Minimum Insulation Resistance 5Gohms @ 500v
Operating Voltage 1000V AC or DC
Test Voltage (Mated Condition) 5 kV– 1 minute @ 50Hz
Contact Resistance <5mohms
Short Circuit Current – 1 second 16kA
Short Circuit Current – 3 seconds 12kA
Surge Current (DIN VDE 0102/1.90) 62kA – 10mseconds
Creepage Distance >25mm
Clearance Distance >25mm
Temperature Range -30°C / +125°C
CHARACTERISTICS
SP
PC
 -
H
K
15
Characteristics
SPPC – Single Pole Power Connectors – up to 400A
HLock series offers new opportunities of using the
electrical connection even in applications where in the
past this was not possible due to low cost requirements
and without renouncing to a complete range of
features concerning robustness, reliability and safety.
APPLICATIONS
• Power distribution
• Utilities
• Electric Vehicles
• Railway Equipment
• Military Field Power
• Mobile Generators
• Loadbanks
• Back-up Power Systems
Key caracteristics
• brass contacts for current up to 250A and cable section from 16 to 70sq.mm or from 4 to 2/0AWG
• copper contacts for current up to 400A and cable section from 95 to 120sq.mm or for 4/0AWG
• 500 mating cycles minimum
• IP67 sealed when mated
• EN/ESI compliant creepage and clearance distances
• UL 94V0 flame retardant insulating material
• EN/CE compliant metric cable glands
• Cable sizes from 16 to120 sq.mm or from 4 to 4/0 AWG
• Set screw and crimp contact versions
• Multi-louver contact version
• CE compliant
Male cable connectors are typically used as the live or supply side of the circuit. They are finger protected in
the un-mated condition to meet the requirements IP2X. They protect the user form accidental contact with

Product Range
REMOVAL TOOL
Type Designation Order Number
Crimp and Screw
contacts SPPC-HK-RT 750070
CRIMPING TOOL
Cable Size Up to
70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
AWG 4/0
Insulation Strip
(dim C) 26mm 20mm 20mm
Recommended
Number of Crimps
N/A
(set screw) 2 2
Hand Operated
Crimp Tool N/A HT120 HT120
Crimp Die Set N/A ME24-C ME29-C
Contact Removal
Tool 750070 750070 750070
2mm
1      2
C
Due to the numerous cable types available, it is recommended to contact us to confirm cable and crimp suitability.
SP
PC
 -
H
K
23
Characteristics
** Sleeves for cable conductor size 16mm2 - 25mm2 - 35mm2 - 50mm2 - 70mm2
SLEEVE FOR SCREW CONTACTS
Type Designation Order Number
Sleeve** SPPC-HK-SLEEVE 750063
CABLE GLAND FOR INLINE CONNECTORS
Type Designation Order Number
M32 threaded
7mm – 15mm SPPC-HK-M32-S 750061
M32 threaded
11mm-21mm SPPC-HK-M32-M 750060
M32 threaded
15mm-25mm SPPC-HK-M32-OS *
PANEL GASKET
Type Designation Order Number
Neoprene Gaskets SPPC-HK-PG
* On request
SP
PC
 -
H
K
24
Product Range
Insulation 1250V
Maximum panel thickness to guarantee insulation 6mm
Panel contact tightening torque 30Nm Max
Screws tightening torque (in-line connectors) 12Nm
Contact retention in Insulator 400N axial load
Inline contact retention Plastic Clip
Panel mount contact retention Dowel Pin
Contact release Front
M32 Clamping range 7mm ÷ 25mm
Flammability UL94 V0
Environmental sealing (when mated) IP67